Himachal Pradesh Road and other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited State Roads Project, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-171002 Fax: 0177-2620663; Tel: 0177-2620663/2627602 ,E-mail: <u>pdsrp-hp@nic.in</u> No. PW /HPRIDCL/EE(CM)/Shimla DHQ (IGMC Tunnel)/VOL-I/2024-マキム Dated:- *ス*らーひらっ*ス*y

Corrigendum-1

Assignment Title: Consultancy Services for "Project Management and Construction Supervision Consultant" (PMC) for construction of a tunnel from IGMC Junction to IPH Pump house near St. Bede's college under EPC mode"

Sr.	RFP	Existing Clause/Reference	To Be Read As
No.	Section/Clause		
1.	As per RFP,	A pre-proposal conference will be held: Yes	A pre-proposal conference will be held: Yes
	Section – II, ITC	Date of pre-proposal conference:, 2024.	Date of pre-proposal conference: July 01, 2024.
	clauce 2.3	Time: 1100 Hours Indian Standard Time (IST)	Time: 1100 Hours Indian Standard Time (IST)
		Address: O/o Director (Projects), HPSRTP,	Address: O/o Director (Projects), HPSRTP,
		Himachal Pradesh Road and Infrastructure Development	Himachal Pradesh Road and Infrastructure Development
		Corporation Limited (HPRIDCL) Nirman Bhawan, Nigam	Corporation Limited (HPRIDCL) Nirman Bhawan,
		Vihar, Shimla-171002, Himachal Pradesh.	Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002, Himachal Pradesh.
		Telephone: 0177-2627602 Facsimile: 0177-2620663	Telephone: 0177-2627602 Facsimile: 0177-2620663
		E-mail: pdsrp-hp@nic.in	E-mail: pdsrp-hp@nic.in
		Contact person/conference coordinator:	Contact person/conference coordinator:
		Er. Tamanna Rani. Executive Engineer (HPRIDCL)	Er. Tamanna Rani. Executive Engineer (HPRIDCL)

Director (Projects) **HPRIDCL Nirman Bhawan** Nigam Vihar Shimla-2

Page 1 of 1